MR3877-40

m PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
IB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET
PATENT	ONL I
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	Name: EZCONN CORPORATION
HI-FENG HSIEH	Name. <u>Lassinissis</u>
	Street Address: 3F, NO. 12, LANE 121, LI-DER RD.,
xecution Date(s) 3/25/2010	PEITO DISTRICT
dditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗹 No	²
. Nature of conveyance:	City TAIDSI 41250
✓ Assignment Merger	City: TAIPEI 11259
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: TAIWAN, R.O.C. Zip:Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
r. Alakanana 1	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Falent No.(3)
12/759,084	
Additional pumpers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 11
Name: Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Additions Associated	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
Suite 101	8. Payment Information
City: Ellicott City	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: <u>MDZip. 21043</u>	· ·
Phone Number: 410-465-6678	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2011
Fax Number: 410-461-3067	Authorized User Name
Email Address: rki@rklpatlaw.com	
9. Signature	4/13/2010 Date
Signature	Total number of pages including cover 2
Morton J. Rosenberg Name of Person/Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT

REEL: 024227 FRAME: 0859

RECORDED: 04/13/2010

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT Application (Sole or joint)

	In consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.	
nventor(s)		
full name(s)	(2) (4)	
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to	
Assignee	EZCONN CORPORATION P.O.C.	
Name &	3F, No. 12, Lane 121, Li-Der Rd., Peito District, Taipei 11259, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Address	Letiple and interest in and to any	
	(hereinafter called the Assignce) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application forU.S.	
Country		
const. C	Patents entitled GROUNDING ELECTRICAL CONNECTOR	
Title of	GROUND INC. 1222-1111	
Invention	Which application was	
	(a) executed by the undersigned on theday of20 (b) filed on the13 _day of _Apr20 _10 Script No. 12/759.084	
	(b) filed on the 13 day of Apr 20 10 Serial No. 12/759.084	
	(b) filed on the 13 day of Apr 20 10 (c) Patent No. issued on including any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all including any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and the	
·	extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals of contention of Industrial right to all benefits under the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the	
	undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substituting patent application; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.	
	Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures. [nventor(s)] Date Signed	
	1) Chi-Fong Heish March 25, 2010 Name: Chi-Fong HSIEH	
	2)Name:	
	3)	
	4)	

PATENT

REEL: 024227 FRAME 0860 02